TULARE COUNTY YOUTH COMMISSION 3 p.m. on February 26, 2018

COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING BOARD OF SUPERVISORS CHAMBERS 2800 WEST BURREL AVE., VISALIA, CA

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD

At this time, members of the public may comment on any item not appearing on the agenda. Under state law, matters presented under this item cannot be discussed or acted upon by the Youth Commission at this time. For items appearing on the agenda, the public is invited to make comments at the time the item comes up for the Youth Commission's consideration. Any person addressing the Youth Commission will be limited to a maximum of three (3) minutes so that all interested parties have an opportunity to speak. At all times, please use the microphone and state your name and address for the record.

<u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Roll call and determination of excused/unexcused absences
- 3. Public comment period
- 4. Approval of Minutes from 1/29/2018
- 5. Commissioner Vacancies and Recruitment Updates
- 6. 2017/18 Youth Activities Grant Cycle (discussion and possible action)
 - a. Grant Timeline
 - b. Grant Workshop date March 1, 2018
 - c. Late application submittal
- 7. Review of Mid-Year Report for 2017-18 grant cycle (discussion and action)
 - a. Tulare County Symphony League
 - b. Imagine Community Arts Center
 - c. Porterville Strings
- 8. Staff Updates
- 9. Commissioners Comments
- 10. Next meeting Monday, March 19, 2018 at 3:00pm
- 11. Adjourn

Tulare County Youth Commission Contact: Samantha Ferrero, Staff - (559) 636-5000

As a courtesy to those in attendance, please turn off or place in alert mode all cell phones and pagers.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the Clerk of the Board's Office at (559) 636-5000.